## **RESOLUTION 2013-446**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY CONCURRING WITH NJDOT THAT THE BUS STOPS SHOULD CONTINUE TO FUNCTION

**WHEREAS**, the Township of Barnegat has received a letter from IH Engineers, which is currently under contract to inventory certain designated bus stops located on State and US Highways in several central counties; and

**WHEREAS**, the following listed bus stops in the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean are currently on this inventory list:

- 1. Route 9 SB at Georgetown Boulevard, MP 73.45
- 2. Route 9 SB at Taylor Lane, MP 73.58
- 3. Route 9 SB at Gunning River Road, MP 74.16
- 4. Route 9 SB at Gunning River Road, MP 74.16
- Route 9 SB at Lower Shore Road, MP 74.51
- 6. Route 9 SB at Memorial Drive, MP 76.28
- 7. Route 9 SB at Bay Shore Drive, MP 76.28
- 8. Route 9 SB at Barnegat Boulevard, MP 76.28

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township of Barnegat Committee that the above listed bus stops should be continued to remain on the inventory list because they are a big help to many of our residents who use them on a day-to-day basis.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2013, at the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk